506248274 09/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6295019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FILING DATE OF APPLICATION previously recorded on Reel 052987 Frame 0211. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SABINE LATZEL	07/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH		
Street Address:	Turnstrasse 27		
City:	Aalen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	73430		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16657702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301 869 8950

Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** WALTER OTTESEN, P.A.

P.O. BOX 4026 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P609US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN OTTESEN
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Ottesen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=2020-09-11_P609US2_Latzel-Corr-Assign#page1.tif source=2020-09-11 P609US2 Latzel-Corr-Assign#page2.tif source=2020-09-11 P609US2 Latzel-Corr-Assign#page3.tif source=2020-09-11_P609US2_Latzel-Corr-Assign#page4.tif

source=2020-09-11_P609US2_Latzel-Corr-Assign#page5.tif

source=2020-09-11_P609US2_Latzel-Corr-Assign#page6.tif source=2020-09-11_P609US2_Latzel-Corr-Assign#page7.tif source=2020-09-11_P609US2_Latzel-Corr-Assign#page8.tif

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, LATZEL, Sabine of Rudersberger Strasse 41, 73642 Welzheim, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

ADJUSTABLE PROGRESSIVE LENS AND DESIGN METHOD

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Ottesen P.A. Intellectual Property Attorneys located at 12704 Split Creek Court, North Potomac, Maryland 20878, USA to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/657,702, filed October 18,

2019 and Confirmation number 1033) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	Sabine Label	07/02/2020
	Signature	Date
	LATZEL, Sabine	
	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:	litra	
	W. Ylle	07/02/2020
	Signature	Date
	WELSCHER Markas	
	Typed or printed name /	gauge and invented the filt conflows
Witnessed by:	4	
•	7 - Wetnehorlin	07/02/2020
	Signature	Date
	Wietschorke, Helm	H
	Typed or printed name	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 22, 2020

PTAS

WALTER OTTESEN, P.A. P.O. BOX 4026 GAITHERSBURG, MD 20885-4026 506115306

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/19/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052987/0211

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: P609US2

ASSIGNOR:

LATZEL, SABINE DOC DATE: 01/27/2020

ASSIGNEE:

CARL ZEISS VISION GMBH TURNSTRASSE 27

AALEN, GERMANY 73430

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16657702 FILING DATE: 10/18/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: ADJUSTABLE PROGRESSIVE LENS AND DESIGN METHOD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 053756 FRAME: 0324

506115306 06/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6162029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SABINE LATZEL	01/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH		
Street Address:	Turnstrasse 27		
City:	Aalen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	73430		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16657702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301 869 8950

Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com
Correspondent Name: WALTER OTTESEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4026

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P609US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN OTTESEN
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Ottesen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=16657702_Latzel_Vision#page1.tif source=16657702_Latzel_Vision#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPI	: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PAR	ΓΥ DATA				
		Nam	ie	Execution Date	
SABINE LATZEL				01/27/2020	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Carl Zeiss Vis	sion Gmbl			
Street Address:	Turnstrasse 27	7			
City:	Aalen				
State/Country:	GERMANY	***************************************			
Postal Code:	73430				
<u> </u>	Property Type		Number		
Application Number	r:	1665770	2		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(301	1)869-8929			
Phone:	Phone: 301 869 8950				
Email: Correspondence will be sunsuccessful, it will be se	ent to the e-mail addr	tesen@ottes ress first; if	en-ip.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number	, if provided; if that is	
Correspondent Name:	WA	LTER OTT	ESEN, P.A.		
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:	GAI	ITHERSBU	RG, MARYLAND 20885-4026		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P609US2					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTIAN OTTESEN			
Signature: /Christian Ottesen/					

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=16657702_Latzel_Vision#page1.tif source=16657702_Latzel_Vision#page2.tif

06/19/2020

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6162029 **Receipt Date:** 06/19/2020

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, LATZEL, Sabine of Rudersberger Strasse 41, 73642 Welzheim, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

ADJUSTABLE PROGRESSIVE LENS AND DESIGN METHOD

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Ottesen P.A. Intellectual Property Attorneys, 12704 Split Creek Court North Potomac, Maryland 20878 U S A to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/657702, filed April 17, 2018 and

Confirmation number 1033) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	Salvine Lahael	Jan. 27 2020
	Signature	Date
	LATZEL, Sabine	
	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:		
	Would Weekel who	Jan. 27 2020
	Signature	Date
	NIETSCHORKE Helmut	
	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:	Marline Weller	Jan. 27 2020
	Signature	Date
	WELSCHER, Markus	
	Typed or printed name	25 about - Lift Ventur - Milliotichish Bet

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 053756 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 09/11/2020